Immokalee Local Redevelopment Advisory Board

Name/Address	Beginning of Term*	Appointment Date**	Expiration of Term
Clara Ayala <i>Work:</i> CNE Drywall 5720 Copperleaf Lane Naples, Florida 34116 Email: <u>matclanor@aol.com</u> <i>Category: Business in the Zone</i>	09/11/01	04/09/02	04/04/05
Sgt. James Mansberger <i>Work:</i> Collier County Sheriff Office 112 South First Street Immokalee, Florida 34142 <i>Category: Local Law Enforcement</i>	04/09/02	04/08/03	04/04/06
Denise Blanton, Director <i>Work:</i> University Extension Service 14700 Immokalee Road Naples, Florida 34120 Email: <u>dblanton@ifas.ufl.edu</u> <i>Category: Ex-Officio Member</i>	N/A	N/A	N/A
Floyd Crews, Business Partner <i>Work:</i> SW Florida Service & Supply P.O. Box 610 Immokalee, Florida 34143 <i>Category: Business/Resident in Zone</i>	04/08/03	04/08/03	04/07/07
Charlie Esquivel, Plant Manager <i>Work:</i> Krehling Industries, Inc. 1111 E. Main Street Immokalee, Florida 34142 <i>Email: <u>cesquivel@krehling.com</u></i> <i>Category: Business in the Zone</i>	04/09/02	04/09/02	04/04/06
Raymond T. Holland, President <i>Work:</i> Florida Community Bank 1400 North 15 th Street Immokalee, Florida 34142 Email: <u>rholland@floridacommunityban</u> <i>Category: Financial Entity</i>	09/11/01 <u>nk.net</u>	09/11/01	09/11/05

On March 14, 2000 the Board of County Commissioners adopted Resolutions 2000-82 and 2000-83 establishing the Collier County Community Redevelopment Agency and identifying two areas within unincorporated Collier County (Bayshore/Gateway Triangle and Immokalee) as areas in need of redevelopment. In addition, Resolution 2000-83 authorized the creation of Local Advisory Boards by separate resolution to assist in the implementation of the redevelopment plan. The CRA adopted Resolution 2001-98, on March 27, 2001, which appointed the Enterprise Zone Development Agency (EZDA) as the Immokalee Local Redevelopment Advisory Board and included a set of bylaws. The adopted bylaws refer to Ordinance 95-22, as amended for terms of members. The terms for the Immokalee Local Redevelopment Advisory Board shall be consistent with the terms of the EZDA. *Members originally appointed as EZDA members, some prior to creation of Advisory Board, **may indicate date EZDA appointed by BCC to serve as Advisory Board. In some cases, appointment date is after beginning of term date if member appointed to complete an existing term vacated by former member.

Gary D. Holloway <i>Work:</i> Radio Fiesta 2105 W. Immokalee Dr. Immokalee, Florida 34142 Email: <u>gary@gladesmedia.com</u> <i>Category: Resident in the Zone</i>	10/14/03	10/14/03	04/04/07
Ira Malamut, Senior Fiscal Officer <i>Work:</i> RCMA 402 West Main Street Immokalee, Florida 34142-2933 Email: <u>ira@rcma.org</u> <i>Category: Non-Profit Organization</i>	04/08/03	04/08/03	04/07/07
Bob Soter <i>Work:</i> SW Florida Workforce Development Board, Inc. 24311 Walden Center Dr. Suite 200 Bonita Springs, FL 34134 Email: <u>roster@sfedb.org</u> <i>Category: Workforce Development Co</i>	09/14/04 Duncil (Private I	09/14/04 ndustry Council	09/14/08
H.B. (Benny) Starling, Jr., Executive D <i>Work:</i> Immokalee Chamber of Commerce 720 N. 15 th Street Immokalee, Florida 34142 Email: <u>hbstarling@aol.com</u> <i>Category: Chamber of Commerce/Bus</i>	04/08/03	04/08/03 1e	04/07/07
Fred N. Thomas, Jr. Email: <u>fntjr@aol.com</u> <i>Category: Zone Resident</i>	09/11/01	09/11/01	09/11/05
Christina Perez <i>Work:</i> Immokalee Housing Initiative 106 S. First Street, Suite 103 Immokalee, Florida 34142 Email: <u>CristinaPerez@colliergov.net</u> <i>Category: Local Code Enforcement</i>	09/14/04	09/14/04	09/14/08

On March 14, 2000 the Board of County Commissioners adopted Resolutions 2000-82 and 2000-83 establishing the Collier County Community Redevelopment Agency and identifying two areas within unincorporated Collier County (Bayshore/Gateway Triangle and Immokalee) as areas in need of redevelopment. In addition, Resolution 2000-83 authorized the creation of Local Advisory Boards by separate resolution to assist in the implementation of the redevelopment plan. The CRA adopted Resolution 2001-98, on March 27, 2001, which appointed the Enterprise Zone Development Agency (EZDA) as the Immokalee Local Redevelopment Advisory Board and included a set of bylaws. The adopted bylaws refer to Ordinance 95-22, as amended for terms of members. The terms for the Immokalee Local Redevelopment Advisory Board shall be consistent with the terms of the EZDA. *Members originally appointed as EZDA members, some prior to creation of Advisory Board, **may indicate date EZDA appointed by BCC to serve as Advisory Board. In some cases, appointment date is after beginning of term date if member appointed to complete an existing term vacated by former member.

Sonya Tuten	09/14/04	09/14/04	09/14/07
Work:			
1304 N. 15 th St.			
Immokalee, Florida 34142			
Email: <u>agtronix@aol.com</u>			
Category: Business in the Zone			
Richard Heers	09/14/04	09/14/04	09/14/08
Friendship Baptist Church			
P.O. Box 580			
Immokalee, Florida 34142			
Email: rkheers2u@aol.com			
Category: Resident in the Zone			
Staff:			
John-David Moss			
CRA/EZDA Contact			
Work:	213-2944		
Email: johndavidmoss@colliergov.net			

On March 14, 2000 the Board of County Commissioners adopted Resolutions 2000-82 and 2000-83 establishing the Collier County Community Redevelopment Agency and identifying two areas within unincorporated Collier County (Bayshore/Gateway Triangle and Immokalee) as areas in need of redevelopment. In addition, Resolution 2000-83 authorized the creation of Local Advisory Boards by separate resolution to assist in the implementation of the redevelopment plan. The CRA adopted Resolution 2001-98, on March 27, 2001, which appointed the Enterprise Zone Development Agency (EZDA) as the Immokalee Local Redevelopment Advisory Board and included a set of bylaws. The adopted bylaws refer to Ordinance 95-22, as amended for terms of members. The terms for the Immokalee Local Redevelopment Advisory Board shall be consistent with the terms of the EZDA. *Members originally appointed as EZDA members, some prior to creation of Advisory Board, **may indicate date EZDA appointed by BCC to serve as Advisory Board. In some cases, appointment date is after beginning of term date if member appointed to complete an existing term vacated by former member.